AGENDA

CITY SELECTION COMMITTEE MEETING Fresno Council of Governments 2035 Tulare Street, Suite 201 (Seguoia Room), Fresno, California

Thursday, January 27, 2022 5:30 p.m.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Approval of the May 27, 2021 Minutes
- 3. SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT CAC
 Appoint one (1) Primary Member to the San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control
 District Citizens Advisory Committee, effective January 31, 2022 to fill the vacancy of Gary
 Yep, whose term will expire January 31, 2022. The new term to expire January 31, 2025.
- SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT CAC
 Appoint one (1) Alternate Member to the San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District Citizens Advisory Committee, effective January 31, 2022 to fill the vacancy of Rey Leon, whose term will expire January 31, 2022. The new term to expire January 31, 2025.
- 5. **PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS**: (This portion of the meeting is reserved for person desiring to address the City Selection Committee on any matter the committee has jurisdiction over which is not on this agenda).
- 6. ADJOURNMENT